Introduced by: Mayor at
Request of Kalifornsky
Fire Service Area Board
Date: November 1, 1988
Hearing: December 6, 1988
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Enacted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## ORDINANCE 88-48

APPROPRIATING \$50,000 FROM THE UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE OF THE KALIFORNSKY FIRE SERVICE AREA FOR EQUIPMENT PURCHASES.

WHEREAS, the Kalifornsky Fire Service Area Board proposes the purchase of certain equipment to ensure that an adequate level of fire protection can be provided; and

WHEREAS, the Kalifornsky Fire Service Area Board approved the appropriation of \$50,000 from the Kalifornsky Fire Service Area fund balance to the operating budget for the purchase of such equipment;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$50,000 is hereby appropriated from the Kalifornsky Fire Service Area undesignated fund balance to Kalifornsky Fire Service Area account 210.515010.48510.

 $\underline{\underline{Section~2}}.$  That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

	ENACTED	BY	THE	ASSEMBLY	OF	THE	KENAI	PENINSULA	BOROUGH	ON
THIS	6	th		DAY	OF		<u>Decembe</u>	<u>r</u> ,	1988.	

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk